STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court File No: 10-PR-16-46

REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE

In Re Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent

TO: The Honorable Judge Kevin Eide, First Judicial District Judge, Carver County Court Administration

Gregg Walker, through his previous attorney, Justin Bruntjen, hereby requests a continuance of the hearing scheduled on May 20, 2016. A continuance of this matter is needed because Mr. Bruntjen has withdrawn from representation of Mr. Walker and Mr. Walker needs additional time to retain another attorney. Mr. Bruntjen's former client, Alfred Jackson, has requested that he withdraw from representing Mr. Walker in this matter and has raised a conflict of interest as a reason. In an attempt to eliminate any more potential disagreements, Mr. Bruntjen has agreed to terminate his representation of Mr. Walker. Because of this, Mr. Walker needs time to find another attorney and have them get caught up to speed in order to effectively represent him at a hearing. Further, since Mr. Jackson requested Mr. Bruntjen to withdraw from representing Mr. Walker, he has limited any work done for Mr. Walker to finding an attorney to replace him. This was further complicated by Mr. Bruntjen being out of the office for the last two plus weeks because he had a baby. During this time, documents were filed by Comerica in which numerous additional allegations were made against Mr. Walker. Mr. Walker is a resident of New York and finding replacement Minnesota counsel is taking longer than expected. A continuance of the above hearing date is respectfully requested.

If granted Mr. Walker will work with all parties to find a future court date that is convenient

for everyone.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: 5-6-19

/s/ Justin Bruntjen Justin Bruntjen Esq. Attorneys ID: 0392657 501 Carlson Parkway #529 Minnetonka, MN 55305 612.242-6313 Mobile